11.2 Interest Rate Sensitivity

At 30 June 2010 the Company is exposed to changes in market interest rates through its bank borrowings,
its leasing agreements, its cash and cash equivalence which are subject to variable interest rates. As in the
previous year all other financial assets and other financial liabilities have fixed percentages.

  01/07/2009-
30/06/2010

01/07/2008-
30/06/2009

Amounts in €

Nominal Amounts

US$

Other

US$

Other
Financial Assets - - - -

Financial Liabilities 234.338 - 313.112 -
Short Term Exposure (234.338) - (313.112) -
 - - - -

Financial Liabilities - - - -
Long Term Exposure - - - -
Total (234.338) - (313.112) -

JUMBO GROUP S.A.

Annual Financial Statements 2009/2010

78

The following table presents the sensitivity of the net profit for the year and equity to a reasonable change
in interest rates of +0,5% or -0,5% (01/07/2008-30/06/2009: +/- 0,5%). These changes are considered to
be reasonably possible based on observation of the current market conditions.

 THE GROUP
  1/7/2009 - 30/6/2010 1/7/2008 - 30/6/2009
 Amounts in € +0,5% -0,5% +0,5% -0,5%
Net profit for the
year (24.297) 24.297 (42.761) 42.761
Equity (24.297) 24.297 (42.761) 42.761

 THE COMPANY
  1/7/2009 - 30/6/2010 1/7/2008 - 30/6/2009
 Amounts in € +0,5% -0,5% +0,5% -0,5%
Net profit for the
year (152.200) 152.200 (125.168) 125.168
Equity (152.200) 152.200 (125.168) 125.168

11.3 Credit Risk Analysis

The company’s exposure to credit risk is limited to the carrying amount of financial assets recognized at
the statement of financial position date as summarized below:

 THE GROUP
Financial items 1/7/2009 - 30/6/2010 1/7/2008 - 30/6/2009
Cash and Cash equivalents 141.050.874 109.665.849
Costumers and other receivables 4.648.678 4.957.093
Total 145.699.552 114.622.942

  THE COMPANY
Financial items 1/7/2009 - 30/6/2010 1/7/2008 - 30/6/2009
Cash and Cash equivalents 100.522.388 83.627.841
Costumers and other receivables 11.532.266 7.488.650
Total 112.054.654 91.116.491

The company continuously monitors its receivables identified either individually or by group.
Depending on availability and fair cost, independent third party reports or analysis concerning the clients
are being used. The group’s policy is to cooperate only with reliable clients. The vast majority of the sales
concerns retail sales.

The management considers that all the above financial assets that are not impaired in reporting dates
under review are of good credit quality, including those that are past due.
None of the financial assets are secured with mortgage or any credit enhancement.